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BUDG-_

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL
MAYOR

- February 13, 2013

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

[adies and Gentlemen:
At the request of the Budget Director, I transmit herewith a budget amendment.
Your favorable consideration of this ordinance will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Mayor



ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:
SECTION 1. The Annual Appropriation Ordinance for fiscal year 2013 is hereby -
amended by striking the words and figures indicated and by inserting the words and figures

indicated on Exhibit A attached hereto.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon passage and approval.



AMENDMENT TO 2013 BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS

0100 - Corporate Fund

EXHIBIT A

R1

PAGE CODE DEPARTMENT AND ITEM

STRIKE

ADD

NUMBER AMOUNT

NUMBER AMOUNT

19 Other Revenue

Total appropriable revenue
Total appropriable for charges and expenditures

$ 66,100,000

$ 2,981,555,000
$ 3.158,555,000

$ 67,350,000

$ 2,982,805,000
$ 3,159,805,000



EXHIBIT A
AMENDEMENT TO 2013 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

Corporate Fund - 0100

STRIKE ADD

CODE DEPARTMENT AND ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT

99- Finance General

Austin Polytechnical
Institute - Advanced
9258 Manufacturing Training 1,250,000




