

Office of the City Clerk



O2013-938

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

2/13/2013

Sponsor(s):

Emanuel, Rahm (Mayor)

Type:

Ordinance

Title:

Amendment of 2013 Annual Appropriation Ordinance

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Budget and Government Operations



OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL MAYOR

February 13, 2013

TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

Ladies and Gentlemen:

At the request of the Budget Director, I transmit herewith a budget amendment.

Your favorable consideration of this ordinance will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Mayor

<u>ORDINANCE</u>

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. The Annual Appropriation Ordinance for fiscal year 2013 is hereby amended by striking the words and figures indicated and by inserting the words and figures indicated on Exhibit A attached hereto.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon passage and approval.

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT TO 2013 BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS

0100 - Corporate Fund

		STRIKE		ADD	
PAGE CODE	DEPARTMENT AND ITEM	NUMBER	AMOUNT	NUMBER	AMOUNT
19	Other Revenue		\$ 66,100,000		\$ 67,350,000
	Total appropriable revenue Total appropriable for charges and expenditures		\$ 2,981,555,000 \$ 3,158,555,000		\$ 2,982,805,000 \$ 3,159,805,000

EXHIBIT A

AMENDEMENT TO 2013 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

Corporate Fund - 0100

	DEPARTMENT AND ITEM	STRIKE	ADD	
CODE		NUMBER AMOUNT	NUMBER AMOUNT	
	99- Finance General			
	Austin Polytechnical			
	Institute - Advanced		•	
.9258	Manufacturing Training		1,250,000	